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Appendix E1 
Community Outreach Events Attended 



Date & Time Organizations/Individuals Present
1 Monday, April 25, 2022 New York State Assemblymember Crystal Peoples-Stokes
2 Tuesday, April 26, 2022 New York State Senator Tim Kennedy
3 Wednesday, April 27, 2022 U.S. Representative Brian Higgins

4 Tuesday, May 3, 2022
Erie County Executive Chief of Staff Jennifer Hibit and Commissioner of 

Public Works Bill Geary

5 Wednesday, May 4, 2022
New York State Assemblymember Crystal Peoples-Stokes and New York 

State Senator Tim Kennedy
6 Wednesday, June 29, 2022 NYSDOT/FHWA/ROCC/Local & State Politicians
7 Thursday, June 30, 2022 NYSDOT Public Scoping Meeting
8 Wednesday, July 13, 2022 Masten Block Club Coalition - Masten District  
9 Wednesday, July 27, 2022 New York State Assemblymember Crystal Peoples-Stokes Staff

10 Thursday, July 28, 2022 Board of Block Clubs General Meeting
11 Tuesday, August 2, 2022 National Night Out 
12 Saturday, August 13, 2022 Masten Block Club Coalition - Masten District  
13 Tuesday, August 16, 2022 Surviving is Thriving - Health Fair
14 Thursday, August 25, 2022 Board of Block Clubs General Meeting
15 Friday, September 2, 2022 Community Day of Hope
16 Saturday, September 3, 2022 Back to School Block Party
17 Wednesday, November 9, 2022 Stakeholder Meeting #1
18 Sunday, November 6, 2022 Fellowship World Church
19 Sunday, November 13, 2022 True Bethel Baptist Church
20 Wednesday, December 7, 2022 Stakeholder Meeting #2
21 Wednesday, January 11, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #3
22 Saturday, January 28, 2023 Sen. Kennedy New Year Party 
23 Sunday, January 22, 2023 Antioch Baptist Church
24 Sunday, January 29, 2023 St. Martin De Porres Church
25 Wednesday, February 8, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #4
26 Saturday, February 11, 2023 Change Comes From Within (Frank E. Merriweather, Jr. Library)

27 Sunday, February 12, 2023
Women's Convocational Musical by Tabernacle Church (held at Mt. Olive 

Baptist Church)
28 Monday, February 27, 2023 WUFO Equity and Inclusion Job Fair
29 Sunday, February 26, 2023 Cold Springs Bible Church 
30 Sunday, February 26, 2023 Mt. Carmel Baptist Church
31 Wednesday, March 8, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #5
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32 Sunday, March 26, 2023 Bethesda World Harvest International Church 
33 Sunday, March 26, 2023 Cold Spring Church of God in Christ
34 Sunday, March 26, 2023 Mount Carmel Baptist Church
35 Sunday, March 26, 2023 Greater New Life Church
36 Wednesday, March 8, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #5
37 Sunday, March 12, 2023 Saints Saturday (Tabernacle Community Church)
38 Tuesday, March 28, 2023 Baptist Minsters Association 
39 Thursday, March 30, 2023 Meeting with Pastor Chris of Revelation Missionary Baptist Church
40 Wednesday, March 29, 2023 Follow Up at St. Martin de Porres 
41 Wednesday, April 5, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #6
42 Thursday, April 13, 2023 Hamlin Park Community Taxpayers Association Meeting 
43 Monday, April 24, 2023 Baptist Minsters Association 
44 Thursday, April 27, 2023 Board of Block Clubs General Meeting
45 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #7
46 Wednesday, June 7, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #8
47 Sunday, June 18, 2023 Juneteenth Festival 
48 Tuesday, June 20, 2023 Public Information Meeting
49 Monday, July 10, 2023 Fruit Belt Coalition
50 Thursday, July 13, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #9
51 Friday, July 14, 2023 Friday Night Live 
52 Friday, July 21, 2023 Friday Night Live 
53 Saturday, July 22, 2023 East Side Garden Walk
54 Sunday, July 23, 2023 East Side Garden Walk
55 Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #10
56 Friday, August 4, 2023 Friday Night Live 
57 Saturday, August 5, 2023 Summer Saturdays
58 Friday, August 11, 2023 Friday Night Live  
59 Friday, August 18, 2023 Friday Night Live
60 Saturday, August 19, 2023 Summer Saturdays
61 Sunday, August 20, 2023 Taking it to the Streets
62 Thursday, August 24, 2023 Board of Block Clubs General Meeting
63 Sunday, August 27, 2023 Funk Fest
64 Wednesday, September 6, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #11
65 Wednesday, September 13, 2023 Hot Dogs on Humboldt
66 Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #12
67 Wednesday, October 11, 2023 Baptist Minsters Association 
68 Thursday, October 19, 2023 Jes Breathe Community Meeting



69 Wednesday, November 8, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #13

70 Wednesday, November 29, 2023
The Rochester, NY Concept for Construction Employment and Training 

Opportunities 
71 Wednesday, December 6, 2023 Stakeholder Meeting #14

72 Saturday, December 9, 2023 Christmas in the Community at Northland Workforce Training Center

73 Saturday, December 9, 2023 Community Tea Saint Tabernacle
74 Sunday, December 10, 2023 Pilgrim Baptist Church
75 Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Tabling at Frank E. Merriweather Jr. Library
76 Wednesday, December 13, 2023 Tabling at Tops Friendly Markets (Jefferson Avenue)
77 Wednesday, December 13, 2023 Bible Study at Calvary Baptist Church
78 Tuesday, December 19, 2023 Tabling at Frank E. Merriweather Jr. Library
79 Tuesday, December 19, 2023 Tabling at Tops Friendly Markets (Jefferson Avenue)
80 Wednesday, December 20, 2023 Bishop Badger's Bible Study
81 Thursday, December 21, 2023 We Are Woman Warriors
82 Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Buffalo Kwanzaa at Performing Arts High School
83 Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Buffalo Kwanzaa at Performing Arts High School
84 Thursday, December 28, 2023 Buffalo Kwanzaa at Delavan-Grider Community Center
85 Sunday, December 31, 2023 Buffalo Kwanzaa at Martha Mitchell Community Center
86 Sunday, January 7, 2024 True Bethel Baptist Church
87 Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Stakeholder Meeting #15
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